

गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009)

Dr. Satya Prakash Upadhyay

Registrar

Speed Post/Regd. Post/By Hand

Date: 01.06.2021

F.No.9-26/2010-Admn./97.

To, All Deans & Chairpersons,

Dear Sir & Madam,

Association Of Indian Universities has launched International Collaboration Portal for Member Universities in line with the National Educational Policy-2020. This will allow us to showcase our best Department/School/Centre/CIF which are ready for International Collaboration in the area of Research, Faculty and Students Exchange etc. Hence, you are requested to submit willingness for International Collaborations and submit information to showcase facilities and faculty profile, research, etc. of your School/ Departments/ Centers for uploading on the AIU International Collaboration Portal.

Dr. Vinai Kumar Donthula, Nodal Officer, AIU will compile there details and upload on the AIU International Collaboration Portal. Kindly submit the required details directly to Dr. Vinai Kumar Donthula with a copy to Office of Registrar.

Sprachyn f 03.6.2021 Registrar

Copy To: (By Mail)

- 1. All Deans
- 2. All Chairpersons & Coordinators
- 3. Dr. Vinai Kumar Donthula, Nodal Officer, AIU
- 4. ICT Chairperson- with a request to upload University website
- 5. VC Secretariat
- 6. Guard File

Note: The Hindi version will follow.



र्थे (श्रीमती) पक्त मिल्ल महत्त्रीय



Association of Indian Universities

भारतीय विश्वविद्यालय सम

AIU/COMP/PORTALI/2021-22 May 15, 2021

Dear Vice-Chancellor/Director,

Hope you are safe and in Good Health in these tough times.

This is in continuation to my previous letter dated 08 March 2021 wherein I shared with you the information about AIU Collaboration Portal. I had requested you to fill up the information about the best departments/facilities of your university in the AIU Portal, which you would like to showcase in order to promote collaboration with national and international universities.

As you know, AIU launched International collaboration portal for member universities in line with the National Education Policy 2020, to allow them to showcase their best department which are ready for international collaboration in the areas of Research, Faculty and Student exchange etc. AIU has been receiving several requests from foreign HEIs and other professional bodies to collaborate with Indian universities in specific areas. AIU has been facilitating such collaborations but several promising opportunities are lost due to non-availability of data from some of the universities.

Although AIU has got encouraging response from some of the member universities which reflects their commitment towards forging national and international collaborations but many are still left out. May I, therefore again request you to identify 5-10 good departments/facilities/centres of your university, who are willing to enter into collaborations, and fill information on their performance indicators like Faculty, Faculty with Ph.D., Research, Publications, Patents, Awards, Facilities, Academic Programmes, Research Programmes etc. on the AIU Collaboration Portal using the university's dashboard on AIU Portal https://university.aiu.ac.in. Please ignore this letter if your university has already filled the required data.

An early updation of the Portal will help you and us in promoting international collaborations. I am sure you will give top priority to this and contribute in promoting internationalization. We all can make a difference in the higher education space by providing extensive information to our major stakeholders to enable them to make informed choices and also help each other in developing good workable collaborations both nationally as well as internationally.

The AIU Collaboration Portal can be accessed at https://collaboration.aiu.ac.in for public use.

Looking forward to your positive response.

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Pankaj Mittal)

The Vice Chancellors/Directors of all AIU Member Universities/Institutions.